List of bird species detected and number of gardens, parks, and school grounds in
which they were detected in 2007

Species Gardens Parks Schools
Banded Dotterel 1

Banded Rail 3

Barbary Dove 9

Bellbird 487 17 5
Black Shag 12

Black Swan 4 2
Black-backed Gull 427 32 8
Black-billed Gull 2 2
Blackbird 1758 72 26
Black-fronted Tern 1

Brown Creeper 5

Brown Quail 2

California Quail 42

Canada Goose 7 3

Cape Pigeon 1 32

Caspian Tern 1 13
Chaffinch 710 32 10
Cirl Bunting 1

Common Myna 209 13 5
Coot 2
Dabchick 1

Domestic hen 1 1

Dunnock 530 22

Eastern Rosella 76 3

Falcon 5

Fantail 828 34 13
Feral Goose

Fernbird

Gannet

Goldfinch 429 25 2
Greenfinch 479 17

Grey Duck 4 2

Grey Plover 3

Grey Teal 3 1

Grey Warbler 274 19

Harrier 207 14 7
House Sparrow 1690 64 31
Kaka 12

Kereru 286 10 7
Kingfisher 103 6

Little Black Shag

Little Owl 7

Little Shag 5 2



Magpie

Mallard

Morepork

Muscovey Duck

New Zealand Dotterel
Paradise Shelduck
Pheasant

Pied Shag

Pied Stilt

Pipit

Pukeko

Red-billed Gull
Red-crowned Parakeet
Redpoll

Reef Heron

Rifleman

Robin

Rock Pigeon

Rook

Royal Spoonbill
Saddleback

Scaup

Silvereye

Skylark

Song Thrush

South Is Pied Oystercatcher
Spotted Dove

Spotted Shag
Spur-winged Plover
Starling
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo
Tomtit

Tufted Guineafowl

Tui

Variable Oystercatcher
Weka

Welcome Swallow
Wild Turkey

White Heron

White Swan
White-faced Heron
White-faced Storm Petrel
White-fronted Tern
Whitehead

Wrybill

Yellowhammer

378
93

83
27

94
204

78
15

27
111

1589

19

1017

38

138
1199

506

11
205

47

134

19
14

10
23

14

46

42

16
43

15

17

11

10

14

14

10



