## List of bird species detected and number of gardens, parks, and school grounds in which they were detected in 2007

Species	Gardens	Parks	Schools
Banded Dotterel	1		
Banded Rail	3		
Barbary Dove	9		
Bellbird	487	17	5
Black Shag	12		
Black Swan	4	2	
Black-backed Gull	427	32	8
Black-billed Gull	2	2	
Blackbird	1758	72	26
Black-fronted Tern	1		
Brown Creeper	5		
Brown Quail	2		
California Quail	42		
Canada Goose	7	3	
Cape Pigeon	1	32	
Caspian Tern	1	13	
Chaffinch	710	32	10
Cirl Bunting	1		
Common Myna	209	13	5
Coot		2	
Dabchick	1		
Domestic hen	1	1	
Dunnock	530	22	2
Eastern Rosella	76	3	2
Falcon	5		
Fantail	828	34	13
Feral Goose	1		
Fernbird	1		
Gannet	3		
Goldfinch	429	25	2
Greenfinch	479	17	4
Grey Duck	4	2	
Grey Plover	3		
Grey Teal	3	1	
Grey Warbler	274	19	
Harrier	207	14	7
House Sparrow	1690	64	31
Kaka	12		
Kereru	286	10	7
Kingfisher	103	6	
Little Black Shag	2		
Little Owl	7		
Little Shag	5	2	

Magpie	378	19	8
Mallard	93	14	4
Morepork	8		
Muscovey Duck	1		
New Zealand Dotterel	1		
Paradise Shelduck	83	9	4
Pheasant	27		
Pied Shag	4		
Pied Stilt		1	
Pipit	4		
Pukeko	94	10	
Red-billed Gull	204	23	10
Red-crowned Parakeet	3	1	
Redpoll	78	7	1
Reef Heron	15	1	
Rifleman	1		
Robin	27		
Rock Pigeon	111	14	3
Rook	1		
Royal Spoonbill	1		
Saddleback	1		
Scaup	3	3	
Silvereye	1589	46	14
Skylark	19	1	
Song Thrush	1017	42	14
South Is Pied Oystercatcher	8	1	
Spotted Dove	38	1	1
Spotted Shag		1	
Spur-winged Plover	138	16	2
Starling	1199	43	10
Sulphur-crested Cockatoo	4		
Tomtit	6		
Tufted Guineafowl	1		
Tui	506	15	9
Variable Oystercatcher	7	1	
Weka	11		
Welcome Swallow	205	17	3
Wild Turkey	1		
White Heron	3	1	
White Swan		1	
White-faced Heron	47	1	2
White-faced Storm Petrel	1		
White-fronted Tern	2		
Whitehead	1		
Wrybill	1		
Yellowhammer	134	11	2
TOTOWNATHING	134	1.1	2